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Be Safe Be Seen Stage 3 Women

Date: Saturday, 23 January 2021 Distance: 48.8 km

Chief Commissaire: Anthony Torr Organiser: Events South Australia
Saturday, January 23 2021 11:53:43am
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Race Overview
Santos General Classification:
Focus Young Rider Classification:
Ziptrak Sprint Classification:
Shimano Queen of the Mountain:
Wilson Leading Team:

25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS)
25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS)
25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS)
25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS)

AUS Team Garmin Australia

Stage 3 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS) 1h17:34 10
2. 3 Lucy KENNEDY (GEC) +1:00 6
3. 44 Nicole FRAIN (SUS) +1:36 5
4. 31 Laura LUXFORD (SWR) +1:38
5. 56 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (ARA) +1:38 3
6. 26 Neve BRADBURY (AUS) +1:41
7. 5 Alexandra MANLY (GEC) +1:41
8. 12 Carlee TAYLOR (RXS) +1:44
9. 71 Chelsea HOLMES (GRT) +1:51
10. 121 Amber PATE (SAS) +1:52
11. 33 Elizabeth STANNARD (SWR) +1:52
12. 37 Holly HARRIS (SWR) +1:55
13. 32 Matilda RAYNOLDS (SWR) +2:13
14. 34 Danielle DE FRANCESCO (SWR) +2:30
15. 1 Grace BROWN (GEC) +2:33
16. 94 Staci MCCUDDEN (SFS) +2:36
17. 36 Ella BLOOR (SWR) +2:41
18. 84 Cassia BOGLIO (VFA) +2:50
19. 52 Anya LOUW (ARA) +2:55
20. 13 Bree WILSON (RXS) +2:57
21. 104 Hailey MASON (BRT) +3:17
22. 106 Libby YOUNG (BRT) +3:27
23. 81 Victoria BARRY (VFA) +3:29
24. 103 Hannah SEELIGER (BRT) +3:33
25. 124 Fleur WELLINGS (SAS) +3:53
26. 91 Emily FOWLER (SFS) +3:53
27. 11 Peta MULLENS (RXS) +3:57
28. 21 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS) +3:57
29. 131 Alana FORSTER +4:03
30. 82 Darcie RICHARDS (VFA) +4:05
31. 23 Georgia BAKER (AUS) +4:20
32. 35 Breeana HARGRAVE (SWR) +4:38
33. 16 Courtney SHERWELL (RXS) +4:47
34. 101 Brittany PETERSEN (BRT) +4:54
35. 92 Pia SMITH (SFS) +5:29
36. 61 Stephanie CORSET (VRW) +5:31
37. 43 Haylee FULLER (SUS) +5:31
38. 27 Loretta HANSON (AUS) +5:31
39. 2 Sarah ROY (GEC) +5:31 2
40. 54 Sophie EDWARDS (ARA) +5:37
41. 57 Holly LUBCKE (ARA) +5:39
42. 132 Shannon MCCURLEY +5:40
43. 17 Saffron BUTTON (RXS) +5:49
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Stage 3 Result (continued)
Time/Gap Bonus

44. 42 Catelyn TURNER (SUS) +6:08
45. 122 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (SAS) +6:08
46. 41 Jennifer DARMODY (SUS) +6:24
47. 123 Celia COWAN (SAS) +6:24
48. 102 Kelly FETTES (BRT) +6:24
49. 72 Emma VIOTTO (GRT) +6:24
50. 87 Jessica LAWLER (VFA) +6:24
51. 4 Jessica ALLEN (GEC) +6:24
52. 73 Gemma MOLLENHAUER (GRT) +6:24
53. 15 Nicola MACDONALD (RXS) +6:24
54. 24 Ashlee AKUNDINOFF (AUS) +6:24
55. 22 Annette EDMONDSON (AUS) +6:24
56. 93 Amalia LANGHAM (SFS) +7:17
57. 85 Erin BERTRAM (VFA) +7:17
58. 51 Alexandra MARTIN WALLACE (ARA) +8:47
59. 62 Kirsty DEACON (VRW) +8:47
60. 55 Lauren PERRY (ARA) +11:01
61. 63 Nicole MITSIGEORGIS (VRW) +11:01
62. 14 Isabella FLINT (RXS) +14:41
63. 83 Kate BONNER (VFA) +15:00

• Average speed of the winner:  37.7 km/h
• Number of starters: 63

Santos General Classification
After Stage 3

Time/Gap
1. 25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS) 6h04:48
2. 3 Lucy KENNEDY (GEC) +3:11
3. 56 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (ARA) +3:42
4. 44 Nicole FRAIN (SUS) +3:44
5. 31 Laura LUXFORD (SWR) +3:55
6. 26 Neve BRADBURY (AUS) +3:58
7. 12 Carlee TAYLOR (RXS) +4:01
8. 33 Elizabeth STANNARD (SWR) +4:09
9. 37 Holly HARRIS (SWR) +4:23
10. 32 Matilda RAYNOLDS (SWR) +4:29
11. 34 Danielle DE FRANCESCO (SWR) +4:47
12. 5 Alexandra MANLY (GEC) +5:10
13. 52 Anya LOUW (ARA) +5:12
14. 71 Chelsea HOLMES (GRT) +5:17
15. 121 Amber PATE (SAS) +5:21
16. 11 Peta MULLENS (RXS) +6:00
17. 1 Grace BROWN (GEC) +6:01
18. 94 Staci MCCUDDEN (SFS) +6:05
19. 36 Ella BLOOR (SWR) +6:10
20. 84 Cassia BOGLIO (VFA) +6:19
21. 104 Hailey MASON (BRT) +6:46
22. 13 Bree WILSON (RXS) +7:03
23. 82 Darcie RICHARDS (VFA) +7:34
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Santos General Classification (continued)
After Stage 3

Time/Gap
24. 23 Georgia BAKER (AUS) +7:43
25. 35 Breeana HARGRAVE (SWR) +8:07
26. 131 Alana FORSTER +8:07
27. 103 Hannah SEELIGER (BRT) +9:02
28. 43 Haylee FULLER (SUS) +9:11
29. 27 Loretta HANSON (AUS) +9:15
30. 24 Ashlee AKUNDINOFF (AUS) +9:51
31. 22 Annette EDMONDSON (AUS) +10:07
32. 2 Sarah ROY (GEC) +10:58
33. 21 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS) +11:46
34. 81 Victoria BARRY (VFA) +13:27
35. 72 Emma VIOTTO (GRT) +16:29
36. 16 Courtney SHERWELL (RXS) +16:45
37. 106 Libby YOUNG (BRT) +16:45
38. 92 Pia SMITH (SFS) +17:27
39. 57 Holly LUBCKE (ARA) +17:34
40. 54 Sophie EDWARDS (ARA) +17:35
41. 42 Catelyn TURNER (SUS) +18:06
42. 101 Brittany PETERSEN (BRT) +18:12
43. 41 Jennifer DARMODY (SUS) +18:17
44. 4 Jessica ALLEN (GEC) +18:22
45. 15 Nicola MACDONALD (RXS) +18:22
46. 102 Kelly FETTES (BRT) +19:32
47. 85 Erin BERTRAM (VFA) +21:32
48. 132 Shannon MCCURLEY +22:04
49. 122 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (SAS) +23:47
50. 61 Stephanie CORSET (VRW) +24:41
51. 51 Alexandra MARTIN WALLACE (ARA) +25:11
52. 63 Nicole MITSIGEORGIS (VRW) +25:19
53. 124 Fleur WELLINGS (SAS) +25:55
54. 17 Saffron BUTTON (RXS) +27:51
55. 87 Jessica LAWLER (VFA) +28:23
56. 83 Kate BONNER (VFA) +29:18
57. 123 Celia COWAN (SAS) +30:20
58. 91 Emily FOWLER (SFS) +32:02
59. 14 Isabella FLINT (RXS) +32:20
60. 93 Amalia LANGHAM (SFS) +34:58
61. 73 Gemma MOLLENHAUER (GRT) +35:27
62. 62 Kirsty DEACON (VRW) +36:42
63. 55 Lauren PERRY (ARA) +47:54
dnf 74 Ella FALZARANO (GRT)
dnf 86 Danica WIGGINS (VFA)
dnf 95 Sharni MORLEY (SFS)
dnf 105 Holly CHANCE (BRT)
dnf 107 Sue Ann WOODWISS (BRT)
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Ziptrak Sprint Classification
After Stage 3

pt1. 25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS) 9
2. 56 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (ARA) 9
3. 62 Kirsty DEACON (VRW) 5
4. 11 Peta MULLENS (RXS) 4
5. 71 Chelsea HOLMES (GRT) 3
6. 131 Alana FORSTER 3
7. 44 Nicole FRAIN (SUS) 3
8. 3 Lucy KENNEDY (GEC) 2
9. 23 Georgia BAKER (AUS) 2
10. 24 Ashlee AKUNDINOFF (AUS) 2
11. 2 Sarah ROY (GEC) 2
12. 32 Matilda RAYNOLDS (SWR) 1
13. 1 Grace BROWN (GEC) 1
14. 13 Bree WILSON (RXS) 1
15. 22 Annette EDMONDSON (AUS) 1

Intermediate Sprints
Ziptrak Sprint 1: Esplanade, Snapper Point

pt1. 56 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (ARA) 3
2. 2 Sarah ROY (GEC) 2
3. 44 Nicole FRAIN (SUS) 1

Sprint Finish
pt1. 25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS) 3

2. 3 Lucy KENNEDY (GEC) 2
3. 44 Nicole FRAIN (SUS) 1

Shimano Queen of the Mountain Classification
After Stage 3

pt1. 25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS) 24
2. 3 Lucy KENNEDY (GEC) 8
3. 44 Nicole FRAIN (SUS) 7
4. 62 Kirsty DEACON (VRW) 5
5. 31 Laura LUXFORD (SWR) 5
6. 71 Chelsea HOLMES (GRT) 5
7. 13 Bree WILSON (RXS) 3
8. 56 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (ARA) 2

Mountain Climbs
Shimano Queen of the Mountain - Willunga Hill (category 1)

pt1. 25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS) 10
2. 3 Lucy KENNEDY (GEC) 6
3. 44 Nicole FRAIN (SUS) 4
4. 31 Laura LUXFORD (SWR) 2
5. 56 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (ARA) 1
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Focus Young Rider Classification
After Stage 3

Time/Gap
1. 25 Sarah GIGANTE (AUS) 6h04:48
2. 26 Neve BRADBURY (AUS) +3:58
3. 52 Anya LOUW (ARA) +5:12
4. 71 Chelsea HOLMES (GRT) +5:17
5. 94 Staci MCCUDDEN (SFS) +6:05
6. 84 Cassia BOGLIO (VFA) +6:19
7. 104 Hailey MASON (BRT) +6:46
8. 82 Darcie RICHARDS (VFA) +7:34
9. 103 Hannah SEELIGER (BRT) +9:02
10. 43 Haylee FULLER (SUS) +9:11
11. 21 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS) +11:46
12. 54 Sophie EDWARDS (ARA) +17:35
13. 42 Catelyn TURNER (SUS) +18:06
14. 102 Kelly FETTES (BRT) +19:32
15. 122 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (SAS) +23:47
16. 61 Stephanie CORSET (VRW) +24:41
17. 51 Alexandra MARTIN WALLACE (ARA) +25:11
18. 87 Jessica LAWLER (VFA) +28:23
19. 123 Celia COWAN (SAS) +30:20
20. 14 Isabella FLINT (RXS) +32:20
21. 93 Amalia LANGHAM (SFS) +34:58
dnf 74 Ella FALZARANO (GRT)

Stage Awards
Most Competitive rider

131 Alana FORSTER

Teams Stage Result
Time/Gap

1. GEC Team BikeExchange (3, 5, 1) 3h57:56
2. SWR Specialized Women's Racing (31, 33, 37) +11
3. AUS Team Garmin Australia (25, 26, 21) +24
4. RXS Roxsolt LIV Sram (12, 13, 11) +3:24
5. ARA ARA Pro-Racing Sunshine Coast Women (56, 52, 54) +4:56
6. BRT Butterfields Racing (104, 106, 103) +5:03
7. VFA Velofit Australia (84, 81, 82) +5:10
8. SAS South Australian Institute of Sport (121, 124, 122) +6:39
9. SFS StepFWD IT Suzuki (94, 91, 92) +6:44
10. SUS Sydney Uni Staminade (44, 43, 42) +8:01
11. GRT Giant Racing Team (71, 72, 73) +9:25
12. VRW Veris Racing Women's Team (61, 62, 63) +20:05
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Wilson Parking Winning Team Classification
After Stage 3

Time/Gap
1. AUS Team Garmin Australia 18h26:11
2. SWR Specialized Women's Racing +29
3. GEC Team BikeExchange +2:42
4. RXS Roxsolt LIV Sram +5:32
5. ARA ARA Pro-Racing Sunshine Coast Women +14:52
6. VFA Velofit Australia +15:30
7. SUS Sydney Uni Staminade +19:18
8. BRT Butterfields Racing +20:36
9. SAS South Australian Institute of Sport +43:16
10. SFS StepFWD IT Suzuki +43:19
11. GRT Giant Racing Team +45:29
12. VRW Veris Racing Women's Team +1h15:00

Decisions of the Commissaires Panel
• Rider 27 Loretta Hanson (AUS) - $50 fine - Non-regulation supply  of refreshments
• Team Manager Garmin Australia - $100 Fine - Failure to respect commissaires instruction
• Please note stage 2 results were amended, riders who had a down time of +1:57 was amended to +1:54 riders 

affected were: 1,2,3,12,24,27,35,37,52,71,82,84,94,103,104
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Stage 4 Convoy
1 AUS Team Garmin Australia
2 GEC Team BikeExchange
3 ARA ARA Pro-Racing Sunshine Coast Women
4 SUS Sydney Uni Staminade
5 SWR Specialized Women's Racing
6 RXS Roxsolt LIV Sram
7 GRT Giant Racing Team
8 SAS South Australian Institute of Sport
9 SFS StepFWD IT Suzuki
10 VFA Velofit Australia
11 BRT Butterfields Racing
12 VRW Veris Racing Women's Team
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Stage 4 Cross-Off
Key:  ⚑ GC  ★ Young Rider  ⚐ Sprint  ▴ Climb  ♞ Aggressor

GEC +2:42
Team BikeExchange

1 G. BROWN

+6:01
⚐ 1pt

2 S. ROY

+10:58
⚐ 2pt

3 L. KENNEDY

+3:11 (2.)
⚐ 2pt (8.) ▴ 8pt (2.)

4 J. ALLEN

+18:22 5 A. MANLY

+5:10

RXS +5:32
Roxsolt LIV Sram

11 P. MULLENS

+6:00
⚐ 4pt (4.)

12 C. TAYLOR

+4:01 (7.) 13 B. WILSON

+7:03
⚐ 1pt ▴ 3pt (7.)

14 I. FLINT *

+32:20 15 N. MACDONALD

+18:22 16 C. SHERWELL

+16:45 17 S. BUTTON

+27:51

AUS ⚑
Team Garmin Australia

21 M. PLOUFFE *

+11:46 22 A. EDMONDSON

+10:07
⚐ 1pt

23 G. BAKER

+7:43
⚐ 2pt (9.)

24 A. AKUNDINOFF

+9:51
⚐ 2pt

25 S. GIGANTE *

★ ⚑ (1.)
⚐ 9pt (1.) ▴ 24pt (1.)

26 N. BRADBURY *

+3:58 (6.) 27 L. HANSON

+9:15

SWR +29
Specialized Women's …

31 L. LUXFORD

+3:55 (5.)
▴ 5pt (5.)

32 M. RAYNOLDS

+4:29
⚐ 1pt

33 E. STANNARD

+4:09 (8.) 34 D. DE FRANCESCO

+4:47 35 B. HARGRAVE

+8:07 36 E. BLOOR

+6:10 37 H. HARRIS

+4:23 (9.)

SUS +19:18
Sydney Uni Staminade

41 J. DARMODY

+18:17 42 C. TURNER *

+18:06 43 H. FULLER *

+9:11 44 N. FRAIN

+3:44 (4.)
⚐ 3pt (7.) ▴ 7pt (3.)

ARA +14:52
ARA Pro-Racing …

51 A. MARTIN WALLACE *

+25:11 52 A. LOUW *

+5:12 53 C. MORAN

dns stage 1 54 S. EDWARDS *

+17:35 55 L. PERRY

+47:54 56 R. ROSEMAN-GANNON

+3:42 (3.)
⚐ 9pt (2.) ▴ 2pt (8.)

57 H. LUBCKE

+17:34

VRW+1h15:00
Veris Racing Women's …

61 S. CORSET *

+24:41 62 K. DEACON

+36:42
⚐ 5pt (3.) ▴ 5pt (4.)

63 N. MITSIGEORGIS

+25:19

GRT +45:29
Giant Racing Team

71 C. HOLMES *

+5:17
⚐ 3pt (5.) ▴ 5pt (6.)

72 E. VIOTTO

+16:29 73 G. MOLLENHAUER

+35:27 74 E. FALZARANO *

dnf stage 2

VFA +15:30
Velofit Australia

81 V. BARRY

+13:27 82 D. RICHARDS *

+7:34 83 K. BONNER

+29:18 84 C. BOGLIO *

+6:19 85 E. BERTRAM

+21:32 86 D. WIGGINS *

dnf stage 1 87 J. LAWLER *

+28:23

SFS +43:19
StepFWD IT Suzuki

91 E. FOWLER

+32:02 92 P. SMITH

+17:27 93 A. LANGHAM *

+34:58 94 S. MCCUDDEN *

+6:05 95 S. MORLEY *

dnf stage 1

BRT +20:36
Butterfields Racing

101 B. PETERSEN

+18:12 102 K. FETTES *

+19:32 103 H. SEELIGER *

+9:02 104 H. MASON *

+6:46 105 H. CHANCE

dnf stage 1 106 L. YOUNG

+16:45 107 S. WOODWISS

dnf stage 2

SAS +43:16
South Australian …

121 A. PATE

+5:21 122 K. CHUNG-ORR *

+23:47 123 C. COWAN *

+30:20 124 F. WELLINGS

+25:55

131 A. FORSTER

+8:07
⚐ 3pt (6.)

132 S. MCCURLEY

+22:04

Total stage 4 starters: 63


